THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
AMERICAN CAREQUEST, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this day of
, 20 , by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEOQ,
hereinafter called "County," and AMERICAN CAREQUEST, INC. hereinafter called

"Contractor";

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may
contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for

County or any Department thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for the purpose of providing
Home Health and Attendant Care Services to clients of Aging and Adult Services on
September 14, 2004, by Resolution No. 66913 for a term of July 1, 2004 through June
30, 2007;

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Original Agreement on September 13,
2005 by Resolution No. 67534 increasing the collective amount by $970,000 for a total
$1,940,000 for all Agreements under one Resolution; and

WHEREAS, on April 13, 2006, the parties amended the Original Agreement a

second time for the addition of state and county required language; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to further amend the Original Agreement for the
continuation of services by increasing the collective amount by $970,000 for Fiscal
Year 2006-07 for a total amount of $2,910,000 for all Agreements under one

Resolution:



NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO

AS FOLLOWS:

1.

Section 3. Payments, of the agreement is amended to read as follows:

-“3.  Payments. In full consideration of Contractor's performance of the services
described in Exhibits “A1” and “A2” for the Multipurpose Senior Services
Program, Adult Protective Services, Linkages, Family Caregiver Support, Public
Guardian, and the AIDS Waiver/Case Management Program, the maximum the
County shall be obligated to pay collectively for the period of July 1, 2006 to June
30, 2007 to all Contractors approved by Resolution 66913 and Agreement
57000-05-D014 for services is NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($970,000). County shall make payment to Contractor based on the
rates and in the manner specified in Exhibits "B1" and “B2.” The County
reserves the right to withhold payment if the County determines that the quantity
or quality of the work performed is unacceptable.

Maximum Amount. In full consideration of Contractor's performance of the
services described in Exhibits “A1” and “A2,” the amount that County shall be
obligated to pay collectively under a single resolution for services rendered under
this Agreement shall not exceed TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED TEN
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,910,000) for the contract term July 1, 2004 through
June 30, 2007."

All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated October 26, 2004,

between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized
representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
By:

Jerry Hill, President, Board of Supervisors, San
Mateo County

Date:

ATTEST:

By:
Clerk of Said Board

AMERICAN CAREQUEST, INC.
Yy

Date: 5/0/ /Oé?




ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
1/3/2006

PRODUCER

MORAN INSURANCE AGENCY
6025 Lake Murray Blvd

THIS CERTIFICATE (8 ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION

ONLY AND CONFERB NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

La Masa, CA 91942
| (619)465-3623 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#
WSURED  AMERICAN CARE QUEST INC WIURER A AMERTCAN ALTERNATIVE
MARGUERITA INSURER 8:
1426 FILIMORE ST #210 INSURER C:
SAN FRANCISCO, CR 94115 | NSURER I
_J41% 885 9100 WSURER E:

COYERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERJOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

e POLICY NUMBER %‘R‘YQMWW LMITS
| GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
FDXWAGE TORERTED |
| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABRITY PREMISES (Ea ccaronca)l |3 1,000,000
| cLamsmace || occur MED EXP (Any ona pemson) | § 50,000
Al X __1 HL2001937 8/12/05% 8/12/06 PERSONALSADVINNURY /s 1,000,000
u _GENERAL AGGREGATE |3 3.000,000]
OGENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER| PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | §
(X lrover[ 158 [ ioc
AUTOMOBRLE LIABILITY
q ANYAUTO (EraoREDSINGLELMT g 1,000,000
- ALL OWNED AUTDS —_. .
|| scHEDULED AUTOS (Per peroon)
Al X | X_| HIRED AUTOS HL2001937 8/12/05 8/12/06 BODLLY INJURY $
Por accident)
| X | NON-OWNEDAUTOS (
1 mfopem ,o»uce s
GARAGE LIARILITY AUTO ONLY-EAACCIDENT |§
ANYAUTO OTHER THAN EAACC |8
AUTOOMNLY: AGG | S
EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s
j OCCUR [____I CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE 3
s
DEDUCTIBLE s
RETENTION  § — - 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND 1 Tonvmm's | LEB
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 8
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNERZXECUTIVE
OFMCERASSMDIR EXCUSDED? E.L. DISEABE - EA EMPLOYEES
gre'(;m Pﬁow"?'ooue betow E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT| $
OTHER
X
PROFESSIONAL LIA HL2001937 8/12/05 8/12/06 $1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS

_NMAMED AS AN ADDITONAL INSURED

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

GANCELLATION

HEALTH DEPT AGING & ADULT SERVICE
SAN MATEO COUNTY

225 37th AVE

SAN MATRO, CA 94403

ATTN MARIE SHANKS

lnx 650 573 2310

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATIO
DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO w30 DAvs wriTTEN
NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO BO 8O SHALY
IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION | JUTY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, TS AGENTS OR

REPRESENTATIVES.
AUTHOR

o o o o o o i

v



n7/0R/2806  18:33 41588539187 AMER LOAN UARELUEST L FRioE B/ 0L

ST TE

COMPENSATION = "7
INVUﬁANCt o

PO IC,Y NUMEEF\

'APRIL i A /008 K/ cémmcme EXPIRES: 1{;@0302 i 06

Q-IN““iTUTL oM AGING |
3626 GEARY _B.LVD &
SAN FRANCTSCO - CA 94118#3_16

CThis i 10 mnrmy that we have vssuz»d a vahd Worknrq Comppnsaﬂon nnguranrp pbhry i a form arbmowd bv the Cdl!fomm
Insurance Coi‘nmlssloner to the employer named beﬂow for the r)ohcy penod lndlcated )

v

This pnll\.y is nnt $ui hject io ranranatl@n by the Fund excep{upon ten days advahce wrltten notlce to the r>molr)yc=r et e A

Ve f.fL\a Hlbo gwe you TEN/dayv advanre rﬁom‘v shouid miﬂ pohcy be cancelled pnorvto lTS n rmal explratlon

i wtufu te of; msurgncé is not an mswamw-pdmy anrJ does not amen‘ f, extend
policios ligtet) hz;rcm s wanhstandmg any 7 al] :term, or mndntnon of dn comract or- otl:er dorument vnth_ "
respect 1o whmh this certificate "of insurdrice: may. be.isslied ‘or' may pertairy;

duse ribyisd hbrem i, subjer‘t to ’-\" thﬁ {meb, XNU |dl‘15 nd ndlhOr‘lS Of QUCh DO'

.

i &

i

Weie MQ%-

SIS

i

PRESIDENT 77

o SR T e 1

AHERJLAN LARLQUL”T ING :
1426° FILMORE ST sih.blo,
| GAN ihANCI 0. CA 9411 '

&

Ry

: 1 A R : L, o E ' ;
YW e VXAt YTt "_‘-_1HII__'-_‘1__LJJ_“wJ_v_‘v.‘r).i_v.vrm




